York City’s Manhattan Community District 9 (MCD9), more commonly referred to as West Harlem. The 
boundaries of MCD9 are defined as: South to North from 110th Street to 155th Street; East to West from 
Manhattan, Morningside, St. Nicholas, Bradhurst, Edgecombe Avenues to the Hudson River. 

WHDC announces the availability of approximately $878,000 (eight hundred and seventy-eight thousand 
dollars) in grant funds for education and youth development projects that will start in 2018 and complete in 
2019.  Approximately 17 (seventeen) to 35 (thirty-five) grants will be awarded in the range of $25,000 to $50,000 
each. Partnering with a variety of community‐based organizations, WHDC seeks to support services whose